

FIR No.221/16
PS. Civil Lines
State Vs Sabab Ali & Anr

09/01/2018

Fresh case received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present:Sh. Pawan Kumar, Id. Addl.PP for the State.

Accused Sabab and Shakib Mohd. are not present.

Accused Furkan @ Nadeem produced from JC.

Issue bailable warrant against both the accused persons through IO for the next date of hearing for a sum of Rs.20,000/-.

Put up for consideration of charge on **16/02/2018**.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ/Delhi/09/01/2018