

SC No.: 31/18
FIR No.221/16
PS. Civil Lines
State Vs Sabab Ali & others

16/04/2018

Present:Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.

Sh. Y.K. Gautam, Id. Counsel for accused **Shabab** and **Sakib**
alongwith both accused on bail.

Sh. F.Khan, Id. Counsel for accused **Nadeem Furkan**
alongwith accused produced from JC.

Statements of PW1, 2 and 3 have been recorded. They have
been examined, cross examined and discharged.

Now to come up for remaining PE on **22/05/2018**.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ/Delhi/16/04/2018