

State Vs. Sabab Ali & Ors.
SC No.31/2018
FIR No.221/2016
PS: Civil Lines
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC

25.09.2018

Present:- Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Sabab Ali on bail.

Accused Shakib Mohd is absent.

Accused Furkan @ Nadeem produced from J/c.

Sh. Roop Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused
Furkan @ Nadeem.

PW Ct. Shish Ram and Mithlesh Kumar Yadav are
present.

Despite repeated calls since morning, accused
Shakib Mohd is not appearing. Nothing is stated on his behalf.
His absence is deliberate on his part. In these circumstances,
bail bonds of accused Shakib Mohd are forfeited. **Issue
NBWs against accused Shakib Mohd and notice under
Section 446 Cr.PC to his surety through the concerned
SHO returnable for 29.10.2018.**

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ/Delhi/25.09.2018