

SC No.:31/18
FIR No.221/16
PS. Civil Lines
State Vs Sabab Ali & others

29/10/2018

Present:Sh. Pawan Kumar, Id. Addl.PP for the State.

Sh. Y.K. Gautam, Id. Counsel for accused Sabab Ali and Sakib
alongwith both accused on bail.

Accused Furkan @ Nadeem produced from JC.

PW6 has been recalled for further examination. He has been
further partly examined in chief, however, the case property i.e.
scooty has not been brought by the superdar, therefore, his further
examination in chief cannot be recorded in absence of the case
property. Case property be produced on the next date of hearing
positively without fail.

No other PWs present. The matter is adjourned. List for
remaining **PE** on **10/01/2019**.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ/Delhi/29/10/2018