

State Vs. Sabab Ali & Ors.
SC No.31/2018
FIR No.221/16
PS: Civil Lines
U/s: 392/397/411/34 IPC

10.01.2019

Present:- Ms. Suchitra Singh Chauhan, Ld. Substitute Addl.
PP for the State.

IO / SI Kunal Kishor in person.

Accused Sabab Ali and Shakib Mohd are on bail.

Accused Furkan @ Nadeem from J/c.

Sh. Naval Kishore, Ld. Counsel for accused Furkan
@ Nadeem.

Sh. Rajesh Gautam, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused
Sabab Ali and Shakib Mohd.

PW Ct. Shish Ram and Ct. Mukesh are present,
however, adjournment is sought by accused Sabab Ali and
Shakib Mohd submitting that their counsel is not well as he is
suffering from paralytic attack.

Considering the submissions made and in the
interest of justice, matter is adjourned. PW, who are present,
are discharged unexamined for today and they be summoned
afresh for the next date of hearing.

Put up for **PE** on **19.03.2019**.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ/Delhi/10.01.2019