

State Vs.Sabab Ali Etc.
FIR No. 221/2016
PS Civil Lines
SC No. 31/2018

31.05.2019

Present:Mr. Pawan Kumar, Learned Addl. PP for the State.

Accused no.1 & 2 Sabab Ali and Shakib Mohd are present on bail.

Accused no. 3 Furkan @ Nadeem produced from JC.

Mr. Y.K. Gautam, learned counsel for all the three accused persons.

IO SI Kunal Kishore has sent the request that he has to appear before the court Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra, Ld. ASJ, Fast track court karkardoona in case FIR no. 32/16 u/s 394/397 IPC PS Harsh Vihar for his cross examination. Therefore, he is unable to present today before this court.

PW5 Mitlesh Kumar Yadav and PW6 Ct. Shish Ram are present for their further examination. However, their examination cannot be conducted as the case properties have not been produced. Accordingly, they are discharged unexamined for today.

It is stated by the learned Addl.PP that the case property is lying with the superdar. Accordingly, Superdar is directed to produce the case property i.e. scooty on the next date of hearing.

PW7 has been partly examined in chief and his further examination has been deferred as the witness is not feeling well.

List for remaining examination of PW5, 6 and 7 on **05/08/2019**. IO and MHC(M) be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(PINKI)
ASJ-04, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
31.05.2019