

05.08.2019

Present: Mr. Pawan Kumar, Learned Addl. PP for the State.
Accused nos.1 and 2 Sabab Ali and Shakib Mohd absent.
Accused no.3 Furqan @ Nadeem not produced from J/C
Mr. Harish Kumar Mehra learned counsel for accused no.3
Mr. Y.K. Gautam Advocate, learned counsel for accused
nos.1 and 2 reported busy in some other court.

Memo of appearance of accused no.3 Furqan @ Nadeem
filed. Vakalatnama be filed by the next date of hearing.

PW-5 Mr. Mithlesh Kumar Yadav, PW-6 Constable Sheesh
Ram and PW-7 Constable Mukesh are present.

IO SI Kamal Kishore absent despite service.

At this stage, accused nos.1 and 2 Sabab Ali and Shakib
Mohd appeared.

Present witnesses cannot be examined in the absence of
accused no.3 Furqan @ Nadeem.

Issue Production Warrant against accused no.3 Furqan @
Nadeem for the next date of hearing.

Put up for P.E on 26.08.2019. PW-5 Mr. Mithlesh Kumar
Yadav, PW-6 Constable Sheesh Ram and PW-7 Constable Mukesh be
summoned again. IO and MHC(M) be summoned for the next date of
hearing. Public witness be summoned through IO.

(PINKI)
ASJ-04, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
05.08.2019