

26.08.2019

Present: Mr. M.A. Khan, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused no. 1 and 2 Sabab Ali and Shakib Mohd. on bail.
Accused no. 3 Furquan produced from JC.
Regular Addl. PP is on leave today.
Mr. Mohan Kumar, P.A. on leave today.

IO SI Kunal Kishore is present.

PW7 Ct. Mukesh reported on leave till today.

PW5 Mr. Mithlesh Kumar Yadav and PW6 Ct. Shish Ram are present.

Learned Substitute Addl. PP has submitted that he has not gone through the file, therefore, he is not in a position to examine the witnesses. Adjournment sought. Granted.

Put up for remaining PE on 30.10.2019 and 31.10.2019. PW5 Mr. Mithlesh Kumar Yadav, PW6 Shish Ram and PW7 Ct. Mukesh along with IO and MHC (M) be summoned for the next date. Public witness be summoned through IO.

(PINKI)
ASJ-04, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
26.08.2019