

20.11.2019

Present: Mr. Robin Singh, learned substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused no. 1 and 2 Sabab Ali and Shakib Mohd. are present on bail.

Accused no. 3 Furquan produced from JC.

Mr. Dheeraj Singh, proxy counsel for Mr. Y.K. Gautam, learned counsel for accused no. 1 and 2 Sabab Ali and Shakib Mohd.

Mr. Harish Kumar Mehra, Advocate, learned counsel for accused no. 3 Furquan.

Mr. Dheeraj Singh, proxy counsel for Mr. Y.K. Gautam, learned counsel for accused no. 1 and 2 Sabab Ali and Shakib Mohd. has submitted that Mr. Y.K. Gautam is busy in Karkardooma Courts and not in a position to appear today.

IO/SI Kamal Kishore has sent the request that due to law and order duty at Hon'ble LG's House, Civil Lines, Delhi, regarding demonstration by MCD staff, he is unable to appear today.

PW-6 Ct. Shish Ram has sent the request that due to marriage ceremony of his sister, he is unable to appear today.

PW-5 Mr. Mithlesh and PW-7 Ct. Mukesh are present, however, learned substitute Addl. PP for State has submitted that these witnesses being material witnesses be further examined by the regular learned Addl. PP of this Court. Therefore, PW-5 and PW-7 are discharged unexamined for today at the request of learned substitute Addl. PP for the State.

It is also submitted by learned Addl. PP for the State that the case property pertaining to this matter has also not been produced.

Put up for further examination of PW-5 Mithlesh, PW-6 constable Shish Ram and PW-7 constable Mukesh on 13.12.2019. IO and MHC (M) be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(PINKI)
ASJ-04, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
20.11.2019