

**SC NO: 31/2018**  
**State v. Sabab Ali**  
**FIR NO: 221/2016**  
**PS: Civil Lines**

**19.07.2021**

**In view of directions of Hon'ble High Court vide Endst no. 257-288/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021, 2/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.04.2021 and 373-403/RG/DHC dated 28.06.2021, case is taken up through VC.**

**Present: Sh. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state through VC.**  
**None for accused.**

**As per directions of Hon'ble High Court, case is at the stage of evidence are to be adjourned. Same are adjourned accordingly.**

**Put up for PE in terms of previous order for 23.11.2021.**

**issue P/w against the accused, if any in JC for next date of hearing.**

**(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)**  
**ASJ-04/Central/19.07.2021**