

SC No.:31/2018
State v. Sabab Ali
FIR No.:221/2016
PS: Civil Lines

23.11.2021

In view of circular No. 1563/34491-690/DJ(HQ)/Covid lockdown/Physical Courts Roster/2021 dated 29.10.2021, this Court is functioning physically.

Learned Regular Addl. PP for State has been selected for Bihar Higher Judicial Services and is on leave today. Further, one of regular steno is also on leave today.

Present: Sh. M.A. Khan, substitute Addl. PP for the state.
Accused no.1 and 2 in person on bail.
Accused no. 3 Furkan @ Nadeem not produced from JC.
Sh.Y.K. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for all the three accused .
IO SI Kumar Kishore is also present.

Further, witness Mithlesh /PW-5 is present for his further cross-examination but as stated by learned substitute Addl. PP case property i.e. portion/piece of gold chain in question. Hence, he is discharged for today. Further, he is directed to bring the case property on next date.

Further, it is stated by learned counsel that they are not disputing the identity of scooty/vehicle in question and only challenging aspect of case property i.e. portion/small piece of gold chain.

Accused no. 1 and 2 has placed on record in writing their addresses alongwith present mobile numbers and copies of their identification. Same are noted as follows:

Accused no. 1 Shabab Ali

*R/o H.No. 14-15, Gali No.2,
Mubarak Masjid, Chauhan Bagh,
New Seelampur, Delhi-110053.*

Mobile no.: 7037246536.

Accused no. 2 Shakib Mohd,

R/o Mohalla Dehleej, PS- Sahaswan,

District- Badayun, U.P.

Mobile No.: 9811566104, 9354398229.

Put up for PE on 09.12.2021. Witness/Superdar be summoned for NDOH alongwith case property.

**(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
ASJ-04/Central/23.11.2021**

At this stage,

Accused no. 3 Nadeem @ Furkan produced from JC. He is apprised of the order passed in the morning.

**(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
ASJ-04/Central/23.11.2021**