

SC No.: 31/2018
FIR No.: 221/2016
PS: Civil Lines
State Vs.: Sabab Ali & others

09.12.2021

Present: Mr. Mohd. Iqar Learned Addl.PP for State.
Accused No.1 & 2 Sabab Ali and Shakib Mohd. Are in person on bail.
Accused No.3 Furkan @ Nadeem produced from JC.
Mr. Y.K. Gautam learned counsel for all the accused persons.

Witness PW5 Mithlesh Kumar Yadav is present he says that he cannot trace and bring the property released to him on superdar i.e. piece of his chain in question.

Put up for further appropriate proceedings / action on such witness on the next date of hearing.

Further, issue notice to then SHO / Maalkhana Incharge to appear in person and explain whether at the time of releasing of such property on superdar, the guidelines including in case of '*Manjeet Singh vs State*' given by the Hon'ble High Court were complied with or not as well as any bond was got executed from such witness / superdar Mithlesh Kumar Yadav by the next date of hearing.

Put up for further appropriate orders for **20/12/2021**.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
ASJ-04/Central/09.12.2021