

SC No.: 31/2018
FIR No.:221/2016
PS: Civil Lines
State Vs: Sabab Ali

06.01.2022

In view of directions of Hon'ble High Court Vide Endst No. 42060-42220/Rules Gaz/2021 dated 31/12/2021, case is taken up through VC.

Present: Mr. Mohd. Iqar learned Addl.PP for State through VC.
Mr. Y.K. Gautam, learned counsel for all three accused through VC
alongwith accused Sakib and Sabab Ali are on bail.
It is stated that third accused is in JC but not produced.

Issue production warrant for such accused for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE in terms of previous order for **06/04/2022**.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
ASJ-04/Central/06.01.2022