

06.04.2022

This Court is also working as Bail Roster Duty Session Judge.
Present: Mr. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Mr. Danish Malik, Ld. Counsel for the accused No.3 Fukran.
Accused Furkan produced from J/C.
Mr. Y.K. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for the accused No.1 and 2 through VC.

An exemption application on behalf of the accused No.2 filed through email. The same is allowed for today only for the reason stated therein.

Ld. Counsel for the accused No.1 submits that he does not know the whereabouts of accused No.1.

Issue B/W for the sum of Rs.2,000/- against the accused No.1 and notice to his surety for the NDOH.

Malkhana Incharge HC Jitender is also present with the register of Malkhana. Submissions heard regarding case property / gold chain and compliance of 'Manjeet Singh Judgment'.

Issue notice to the IO / SI Kunal, PW5 Mithlesh Kumar as well as to such Malkhana Incharge for the NDOH for further arguments and submissions in this regard.

Put up for PE on **01.06.2022**.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
ASJ-04/Central/06.04.2022

At this stage, accused No.1 appeared and he stated that due to traveling he could not appear in the morning. In view of the same, B/W issued against him stands cancelled.

Put up for the date already fixed i.e. **01.06.2022**.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
ASJ-04/Central/06.04.2022