

SC No. 31/18
FIR No. 221/16
PS Civil Lines
State Vs. Sabab Ali

01st June, 2022

Present: Sh. Iqrar Ahmed, Ld. Addl. PP for state.
Sh. Y.K. Gautam, ld. Counsel for accused no. 1 and 2.
Accused no. 3 Nadeem @ Furkan produced from J.C.
No PW is present today.

Ld. Counsel for accused no. 1 and 2 submits that he has no contact with accused person no. 1 and 2 and he has no instructions regarding them. Perusal of record reveals that on the last date of hearing also, accused no.1 and 2 were not present.

Issue Bailable Warrants against accused no. 1 and 2 in a sum of Rs. 5,000/- each and notice to their sureties, returnable for **03.08.2022**.

(Sushil Anuj Tyagi)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
01.06.2022 (VR)