

IA No. 01/2022
FIR:221/2016
PS: Civil Lines
State Vs:Nadeem @ Furqan

08/06/2022

Fresh application for seeking grant of bail on behalf of applicant / accused Nadeem @ Furqan has been filed. Let it be checked and registered separately.

Present: Mr. Mohd. Iqrar, learned Addl.PP for the State.
Mr. S.K. Sharma, learned counsel for applicant / accused.

Issue notice to IO to appear personally alongwith reply to this application including regarding previous conviction of the present accused for the next date of hearing.

In the meanwhile, let nominal role of the applicant / accused be called from the concerned Jail Superintendent for the next date of hearing.

List for reply and arguments alongwith main file for 04/07/2022.

(Sushil Anuj Tyagi)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
08/06/2022 (mk)