

Bail Application of Nadeem @ Furqan

FIR:221/2016

PS: Civil Lines

State Vs Nadeem @ Furqan

U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC

04/07/2022

Present: Ms. Nimmi Sisodia, learned Substitute Addl.PP for the State.
Mr. Fakhruddin, learned counsel for applicant / accused.

Learned counsel for applicant / accused seeks permission to withdraw the present bail application.

Heard. Allowed.

In view of the submissions, the present bail application is dismissed as withdrawn. Copy of this order be given dasti to counsel for applicant as prayed for.

(Sushil Anuj Tyagi)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
04/07/2022 (mk)