

SC No. 31/18
IA No. 03/2022
State Vs. Sabab Ali & Ors.
FIR No. 221/16
PS Civil Line

04th August, 2022

File is taken up today upon an application for cancellation of NBWs filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Shakib Mohd.

Present: Sh. Robin Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for state.
None for the applicant/accused Shakib Mohd.

As per order dated 03.08.2022, applicant/accused Shakib Mohd. has already been taken into custody and remanded to J.C.

Accordingly, the application filed by the applicant/accused Shakib Mohd. for cancellation of NBWs is hereby disposed of as infructuous.

(Sushil Anuj Tyagi)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
04.08.2022^(VR)