

**IA No. 04/2022
FIR No. 221/16
PS Civil Lines
State Vs. Sabab Ali and Ors.
U/s. 392/397/411/34 IPC**

05th August, 2022

This is an application u/s. 439 Cr. P.C. for grant of bail filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Sabab Ali.

Present: Sh. P.N. Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for state.
Sh. Y.K. Gautam, Id. Counsel for applicant/accused Sabab Ali.

Let a reply be called from IO/SHO on the present bail application.

Issue notice accordingly.

List for arguments on bail application on
08.08.2022.

**(Sushil Anuj Tyagi)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
05.08.2022^(VR)**