

SC No.:31/2018
FIR:221/2016
PS: Civil Lines
State Vs Sabab Ali & others
CNR No.: DLCT01-000433-2018

06/10/2022

Present: Mr. Mohd. Iqrar, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused No.1 & 2 namely Sabab Ali and Shakib Mohd. are present on bail.
Accused No.3 Furkan @ Nadeem produced from JC.
Mr. Y.K. Gautam, Id. Counsel for accused No.1.
Mr. Kunal Singh, proxy counsel for accused No.2.
Mr. Danish Malik, Id. Counsel for accused No.3.

Witness HC Attar Singh is present. He has already been examined as PW-2.

Witness Ct. Ajay is absent despite service.

Witness PW Mithlesh Kumar Yadav is present. However, the photographs, security bond etc. regarding case property are not produced.

Issue notice to concerned MHC(M) and the IO to trace out the photographs and the security bond, and other documents which were taken at the time of release of the case property and to produce the same on the next date of hearing.

List for remaining PE on **21/11/2022**. Ct. Ajay be summoned for the next date of hearing. Witness Mithlesh Kumar Yadav is bound down for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI/06/10/2022_(MK)