

SC No.:31/2018
FIR No.:221/2016
PS: Civil Lines
State Vs Sabab Ali & others
CNR No.: DLCT01-000433-2018

21/11/2022

Present: Mr. M.A. Khan, Id. Substitute Addl.PP for the State.
Accused No.1 & 2 Sabab Ali & Shakib Mohd. are present on bail.
Accused No. 3 Furkan @ Nadeem is produced from JC.
Sh. Kunal Singh, proxy for Mr. Y.K. Gautam, Id. Counsel for accused Sabab Ali & Shakib Mohd.
Sh. Avdhesh Sarswat, Id. Counsel for accused Furkan @ Nadeem.

PW-8 HC Ajay Kumar examined, cross examined and discharged.

Notice to the then MHC(M) ASI Vinay Pal and IO SI Kunal Kishore received back served. But despite service neither they have appeared nor they have furnished any report regarding tracing out of photographs and other documents regarding release of case property.

Accordingly, issue bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.1000/- (each) against them for the next date of hearing.

Also issue notice to SHO PS Civil Lines to furnish report regarding photographs and documents with respect to the release of the case property, on the next date of hearing.

List for remaining PE on **12/01/2023**. PW-5, PW-6 & PW-7 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI/21/11/2022_(MK)