

CNR No. DLCT01-000433-2018
SC No. 31/2018
State Vs. Sabab Ali and Ors.
FIR No. 221/2016
PS Civil Lines

12th January, 2023

Present: Md. Iqrar, Ld. Addl. PP for state.
Accused no.1 and 2 are present on bail.
Accused no.3 Furkan @ Nadeem produced from J.C.
Sh. Y.K. Gautam, Counsel for accused for all three
accused persons.
PW Mithlesh, PW-6 Shish Ram are present.
MHCM ASI Vinay Pal, IO SI Kunal Kishore and
Inspector/SHO Ajay Kumar, PS Civil Lines in
person.

MHCM ASI Vinay Pal, IO SI Kunal Kishore and
Inspector/SHO Ajay Kumar, PS Civil Lines are present and some
time is sought to produce photographs and relevant documents
regarding release of case property on superdari.

PW Mithlesh and PW-6 Shish Ram are discharged
unexamined for today and bound down for NDOH.

PW-7 Ct. Mukesh be summoned for NDOH.

List for RPE on **01.03.2023**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
12.01.2023_(VR)