

SC No.:31/2018
FIR No.:221/2016
PS: Civil Lines
State Vs Sabab Ali & others
CNR No.: DLCT01-000433-2018

01/03/2023

Present: Mr. Mohd. Iqrar, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused No.1 & 2 namely Sabab Ali and Shakib Mohd. are present on bail.
Accused No.3 Furkan @ Nadeem is produced from JC.

PW-5 Sh. Mithlesh Kumar examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW-6 HC (the then Ct.) Shish Ram examined, cross examined and discharged.

Ct. Mukesh despite service is not present. Issue bailable warrant against him in the sum of Rs. 1000/- for the next date of hearing.

List for remaining PE on **10/05/2023**. PW-7 and witnesses at Sl. NO. 8 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI/01/03/2023_(MK)