

**IA No. 06/2023
SC No. 31/2018
State Vs. Sabab Ali and Ors.
FIR No. 221/2016
PS Civil Line
U/s. 392/397/411/34 IPC**

06th March, 2023

This is an application u/s. 439 Cr. P.C. for grant of bail filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Nadeem @ Furqan.

Present: Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Addl. PP for state.
Sh. S.P. Gairola, Proxy Counsel No. D-727/2000 for
applicant/accused.

Let a reply alongwith previous involvement report of the
applicant be called from IO/SHO on the present bail application.

Issue notice accordingly.

List for arguments on bail application on **13.03.2023**.

**(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
06.03.2023_(VR)**