

SC No.:31/2018
FIR No.:221/2016
PS: Civil Lines
State Vs Sabab Ali & others
CNR No.: DLCT01-000433-2018

10/05/2023

Present: Mr. Mohd. Iqar Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused persons are present on bail.
Mr.
Mr. Y.K. Gautam, Id. Counsel for all accused persons.

PW-7 HC (the then Ct.) Mukesh further examined, cross examined and discharged.

Summons issued to Ct. K. Hari Babu received back with the report that he has retired and his permanent address is VPO Udit Hyal Modal Bala Nagar, PS Mahboob Nagar, Distt. Mahaboob Nagar, Andhra Pradesh (Telangana).

Accordingly, issue fresh summons to Ct. K. Hari Babu on his aforesaid address for the next date of hearing.

List for remaining PE on **11/10/2023 & 12/10/2023**.

Witnesses at Sl.No. 8 and 13 be summoned for 11/10/2023 and all remaining witnesses be summoned for 12/10/2023.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI/10/05/2023_(MK)