

SC No.: 31/2018
FIR No. 221/2016
PS: Civil Lines
State Vs. Sabab Ali & others
CNR No.: DLCT01-000433-2018

11/10/2023

Present: Mr. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused No.1 & 2 Sabab Ali and Shakib Mohd. Are present on bail.
Accused No.3 Furkan @ Nadeem is absent.
Mr. Y.K. Gautam, Id. Counsel for all accused persons.

IA No.07/2023

An application for issuance of production warrants against accused No.3 Furkan @ Nadeem has been filed by the counsel for the accused stating that accused Furkan @ Nadeem is in judicial custody in case FIR No. 519/2023, u/s 307/411/120B IPC, PS Tila More, Ghaziabad and is presently lodged in Ghaziabad Jail, UP. Let it be checked and registered separately.

Heard. The application is allowed.

Issue production warrants against accused No.3 Furkan @ Nadeem accordingly for the next date of hearing.

SC no.31/2018

Summons issued to Ct. K. Hari Babu received back with the request that due to some domestic problems, he is not able to come to the Court.

List for appearance of accused No.3 Furkan @ Nadeem on the date already fixed i.e. **12/10/2023**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 11/10/2023_{MK}