

SC No.:31/2018
FIR No.: 221/2016
PS: Civil Lines
State Vs. Sabab Ali & others
CNR No.: DLCT01-000433-2018

12/10/2023

Present: Mr. Mohd. Iqrar, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused No.1 & 2 namely Sabab Ali and Shakib Mohd. are present on bail.
Accused No.3 Furkan @ Nadeem is produced from Dasna Jail, Ghaziabad. (but he is on bail in this case).
Sh. YK. Gautam, Id. Counsel for all accused persons.

PW-9 SI Ummed Singh examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW-10 retired ASI Harpal Singh examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW-11 HC (the then Ct.) Kashmir examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW-12 HC (the then Ct.) Jaipal examined, cross examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

List for remaining PE on **01/02/2024**. Witness at Sl.No. 8, 13 from the main chargesheet and witness at Sl.No. 2 from the supplementary chargesheet be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 12/10/2023_{MK}