

SC No.:31/2018
FIR No.:221/2016
PS: Civil Lines
State Vs Sabab Ali & others
CNR No.: DLCT01-000433-2018

01/02/2024

Present: Mr. Parvesh Ranga, Id. Substitute Addl.PP for the State.
Accused No.1 & 2 namely Sabab Ali and Shakib Mohd. are present on bail.
Accused No.3 Furkan @ Nadeem is produced from Dasna Jail, Ghaziabad (but he is on bail in this case).
Sh. Y.K. Gautam, Id. Counsel for all the accused persons.

PW-13 SI Kunal Kishor examined in chief. His cross examination is deferred for the next date of hearing.

Admission and denial U/s 294 Cr.PC of the following documents:-

Sl. No.	Documents	Exhibits
1.	TIP proceedings of accused Furkan @ Nadeem dated 10/04/2017 conducted by Sh. Sachin Sangwan, Id. MM.	Ex.PW-5/J

In view of the admission and denial proceedings, Id. Addl.PP for State submits that witness Sh. Sachin Sangwan, the then Id. MM may be dropped from the list of the witnesses. Accordingly, such witness is dropped from the list of the witnesses.

Witness Ct. Hari Babu is absent despite service.

Issue bailable warrant against him in the sum of Rs.1000/- for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on **05/04/2024**. Issue fresh summons to PW-13 SI Kunal Kishor and notice to IO for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 01/02/2024_{MK}