

CNR No. DLCT01-000433-2018
SC No. 31/2018
State Vs. Sabab Ali and Ors.
FIR No. 221/2016
PS Civil Lines

05th April, 2024

Present: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for state.
Accused no.1 and 2 are present on bail.
Accused no.3 Furkan @ Nadeem produced from J.C.
from Dasna jail (but on bail in this case)
Sh. Y.K. Gautam, Counsel for all three accused
persons.

PW Ct. K. Haribabu is present but discharged for today as
evidence in one time bound matter bearing FIR No. 68/2020,
State vs. Ankit and Anr. is going on.

IO SI Kunal Kishore has sent request seeking exemption
from personal appearance for today.

No time left for evidence.

Issue fresh notice to PW Ct. K. Haribabu for NDOH.

List for RPE on **29.07.2024.**

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
05.04.2024_(VR)