

CNR No. DLC01-000433-2018
SC No. 31/2018
State vs. Sabab Ali and Ors.
FIR No. 221/2016
PS Civil Lines

11th November, 2024

Present: Sh. Yogender Adari, Id. Addl. PP for State.
Accused no.1 Sabab Ali and accused no.2 Shakib
Mohd. are present on bail.
Accused no.3 Furkan @ Nadeem is absent.
SI Kunal Kishore in person.

Accused no.1 Sabab Ali submits that the accused Furkan
@ Nadeem is in J.C. in some other case in CJ-13, Mandoli jail.

Issue production warrants of the accused Furkan @
Nadeem for NDOH.

List the matter for appearance of accused Furkan @
Nadeem and further proceedings on 02.12.2024.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
11.11.2024_(VR)