

SC No.:31/2018
FIR No.: 221/2016
PS: Civil Lines
State Vs Sabab Ali & others
CNR No. DLCT01- 000433-2018

08/04/2025

Present: Mr. Yogendra Adari, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused No.1 & 2 Sabab Ali and Shakib Mohd. are present on bail.
Accused No.3 Furkan @ Nadeem is produced from JC(he is on bail in this case).
Mr. Y. K. Gautam, Id. Counsel for all accused persons.

IO SI Kunal is present for his cross examination. However, Id. Counsel for accused persons has submitted that he is not prepared for cross examination today. Accordingly, witness IO SI Kunal is discharged unexamined for today only.

Witness Ct. K. Hari Babu is also present. However, Id. Addl. PP wants to drop him from the list of the witnesses as his evidence is covered by PW-6 Ct. Shish Ram. Accordingly, he is dropped from the list of the witnesses.

List for remaining PE on **15/07/2025**. Issue fresh summons to IO SI Kunal for the next date of hearing.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 08/04/2025_{MK}