

SC : 31/2018
FIR No. : 221/2016
PS: Civil Lines
U/s: 392/397/411/34 IPC
State Vs. Sabab Ali & Ors.
CNR No. : DLCT01-000433-2018

05.08.2025

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Y.K. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for all the accused.
Accused Sabab Ali and Shakib Mohd present on
bail.
Accused Furkan @ Nadeem produced from JC but
on bail in this case.

Statement of accused is not ready.

Put up for recording Statement of accused on

21.08.2025.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
05.08.2025

km