

SC No.:31/2018  
FIR:221/2016  
PS: Civil Lines  
State Vs Sabab Ali & others  
U/s: 392/397/411/34 IPC  
CNR No.: DLCT01-000433-2018

21/08/2025

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused No.1 & 2 namely Sabab Ali and Shakib are present on bail.  
Accused No.3 Furkan @ Nadeem produced from JC.  
Mr. Y.K. Gautam, alongwith Mr. Deepak Singh, ld. Counsels for all accused persons.

Statements u/s 313 Cr.PC of all accused persons have been recorded. They have stated that they want to lead defence evidence.

Accordingly, put up for DE on 09/10/2025.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)  
ASJ-04/DELHI/21/08/2025