

SC :31/2018
FIR No. : 221/2016
PS: Civil Lines
U/s: 392/397/411/34 IPC
State Vs. Sabab Ali
CNR No. : DLCT01-000433-2018

09.10.2025

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sabab Ali and Shakib Mohd are on bail.
Accused Furkan @ Nadeem not produced from JC.
Sh. Y.K. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for all the accused.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that accused
Furkan is to be produced before Karkardooma Courts.

Let production warrants be issued against accused
Furkan for 07.11.2025.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
09.10.2025

km