

SC No.31/2018
FIR No.221/2016
PS:Civil Lines
State Vs Sabab Ali & others
CNR No. DLCT01-000433-2018

07/11/2025

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sabab Ali and Shakir Mohd. are on bail.
Accused Furqan @ Nadeem produced from JC but
on bail in this case.

Accused has submitted that his counsel is suffering from
fever and is not able to appear today. Last and final opportunity is
granted.

Put up for DE on **06/01/2026**.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/07/11/2025