

SC No.31/2018
FIR No.221/2016
PS: Civil Lines
State Vs Sabab Ali & others
CNR DLCT01-000433-2018

06/01/2026

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sabab Ali and Shakib Mohd. are on bail.
Accused Furkan @ Nadeem produced from JC (but
on bail in this case).
Mr. Y.K. Gautam, Id. Counsel for all accused
persons.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that one more opportunity
may be granted to lead defence evidence.

Perusal of file shows that statement of accused was
recorded on 21/08/2025 and till date no witness has been
examined. This case pertains to the year 2016, as such, DE stands
closed.

Put up for final arguments on 16/02/2026.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/06/01/2026