

SC : 31/2018  
FIR No. : 221/2016  
PS: Civil Lines  
State Vs. Sabab Ali & Ors.

**11.05.2026**

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Sabab Ali and Shakib on bail.  
Accused Furkan @ Nadeen from JC (but on bail in this case).  
Sh. Y.K. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

Cost of Rs. 7500/- has been deposited, receipt is placed on record. Let total cost in terms of order dated 16.02.2026 be deposited within three weeks. Once the entire cost is deposited only thereafter PW13 be summoned.

Put up on 30.05.2026.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)  
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.  
11.05.2026