

SC No.:31/2018
FIR No.:221/2016
PS: Civil Lines
State Vs Sabab Ali & others

30/05/2026

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sabab Ali and Shakib are on bail.
Accused Furkan @ Nadeem produced from JC(but on bail in this case).
Mr. Y.K. Gautam, Id. Counsel for accused Sabab Ali and Shakib.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, proxy counsel for accused Furkan.

Further cost of Rs.7,500/- has been deposited in DLSA, Central District. Deposit receipt has been filed on record.

Since the total cost in terms of order dated 16/02/2026 has been deposited, accordingly, PW-13 be summoned in terms of order dated 16/02/2026 for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **20/07/2026**.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/30/05/2026